LLC
™
AMDLA7030S MOLDED INDUCTOR
• Shielded construction
• Soft saturation
• High opertating temperature up to 155°C
• Designed for switching frequencies between
100KHz-2MHz
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @ 25°C
PART NUMBER* INDUCTANCE
(uH)
TOLERANCE
(%)
IRMS
(A)
ISAT
(A)
DC RESISTANCE
(mΩ)
TYP MAX
AMDLA7030S-R15NT 0.15 30 25.0 36.0 1.7 2.1
AMDLA7030S-R22MT 0.22 20 21.0 32.0 2.0 2.5
AMDLA7030S-R33MT 0.33 20 20.0 22.0 2.8 3.4
AMDLA7030S-R36MT 0.36 20 18.0 21.0 3.3 3.9
AMDLA7030S-R47MT 0.47 20 16.0 18.0 3.4 4.0
AMDLA7030S-R56MT 0.56 20 15.0 16.0 3.9 4.5
AMDLA7030S-R68MT 0.68 20 14.5 15.0 4.7 5.3
AMDLA7030S-R82MT 0.82 20 13.0 14.0 5.4 6.0
AMDLA7030S-1R0MT 1 20 11.0 13.5 5.7 7.4
AMDLA7030S-1R2MT 1.2 20 9.5 12.5 7.7 9.5
AMDLA7030S-1R5MT 1.5 20 9.0 12.0 10.2 12.1
AMDLA7030S-2R2MT 2.2 20 7.5 9.0 13.5 15.0
AMDLA7030S-2R7MT 2.7 20 7.0 8.8 17.3 20.0
AMDLA7030S-3R3MT 3.3 20 6.0 8.5 19.0 22.0
AMDLA7030S-4R7MT 4.7 20 5.0 5.5 28.0 33.0
AMDLA7030S-5R6MT 5.6 20 5.0 5.2 39.0 42.0
AMDLA7030S-6R8MT 6.8 20 4.2 5.0 43.0 50.0
AMDLA7030S-8R2MT 8.2 20 4.0 4.7 54.0 60.0
AMDLA7030S-100MT 10 20 3.5 4.5 62.0 68.0
AMDLA7030S-150MT 15 20 2.5 4.0 110 140
AMDLA7030S-220MT 22 20 2.0 2.5 150 190
AMDLA7030S-330MT 33 20 1.8 2.0 215 258
FEATURES
Operating Temperature:
-55°C to +155°C with (40°C rise) Irms
current.